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JANUARY - Annual Report preparation,
virtual ZOOM presentation - election of
officers

FEBRUARY - (Annual [ZOOM] Meeting)
Planner Grobbel presentation recapping
how we can move forward w/ Master
Plan - work begins on reformatting ZO
from WP to Word

MARCH - NO MEETING (lacking a
quorum)

APRIL - Alliance for Economic Success
presentation, planner Grobbel MP work
re: Zoning Plan, proposed language
allowing ‘administrative’ site plan
review, STAFF authorized to pursue
training grant from MTPP -

MAY - Public Hearing/Cottage Ind. /
Landscaping, WJPC to pursue to
interview legal representation, discussion
related to administrative site plan review

JUNE - Public Hearing(s) / Campground -
(SOU) Twp., and Group Child Care Home-
(CHE) Twp., WJPC notified that (GRE) had
not paid share - CHE reports that Mud
Bog is still an issue

JULY - NO MEETING (lacking a quorum)

AUGUST - much public comment re; Mud
Bog (CHE), Staff authorized to seek
‘permission’ to distribute Master Plan
when ready, (GRN) paid participating
share, MP timeline presented, GRN notice
to withdraw from WJPC

__
WHAT HAPPENED? B8

SEPTEMBER - Public Hearing/Cottage
Industry for short term rental cabins,
staff reported initial work on (CHE)
Conditional Rezoning, GRN submits ‘new’
notice to withdraw from WJPC

OCTOBER -Staff presents Standards of
Review PP presentation - staff submits
GRANT request docs

NOVEMBER - Selma Twp appoints new
WJPC rep to replace member Redes,
training format presented to WJPC for
grant

DECEMBER - Site Plan Review
(ANT)/storage warehouses, WJPC budget
presentation - training date discussion -

TRAINING April 20th, 2022
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2022-2023 GOALS

ZONING ORDINANCE REVIEW

PLAN IMPLEMENTATION




Future Land Use

The Future Land Use
Map will be a visual
representation of
‘future’ growth patterns
desired

The Future Land Use
Plan will provide
‘guidance’ on how to get
there (to the future)

Permission to
Distribute

The Michigan Planning
Enabling Act requires the
legislative body to approve
distribution of the
‘proposed’ Master Plan to
the ‘notice group’

The Planning Commision
must wait not less than 63
days after distribution
before holding a public
hearing

MASTER PLAN BB

Public Hearing /

Approval

After the public hearing - the
Planning Commission
approves the Master Plan and
submits to the legislative
body

EVERY participating
municipality CLERK shall sign
a certificate of approval that
must be inserted inside the
front or back cover of the
Master Plan after the
legislative body has approved
the Master Plan
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PARTICIPATING PLAN

Wexford Joint Planning Commission

4830 E M55 Hwy

Cadillac, MI 49601 N G
o

Re: MTPP Cycle 21 Grant Application

Dear Benjamin Townsend:

We are excited to inform you that the Michigan Township Participating Plan Board of Directors
has [approved your grant request in the amount of $1,200.00] Please complete and return the
enclosed Risk Reduction Grant Program Agreement as soon as possible indicating your

acceptance of the grant terms.

Upon completion of your project, copies of all invoices, photos and evidence of payment for the
specific grant purpose must be submitted to the Par Plan to receive reimbursement.

All grant documents may be submitted via email at mtpprrgp@tmhcc.com or by mail to:




|Budget Line

|Budgeted Participating Municipality Share
|Budgeted Permit Fee Revenue

|Total Budgeted Revenue
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Reg. Meetings Per Diam
Spcl. Meetings Per Diem
office supplies { Postage
Admin. Fidicuary-Cherry Grove Twp.
BAMK FEES
Audit - Baird Cotter Bishop
Zone Admin - Contract
WIPC_Recording Secretary
Internat / Web / Office
WIPC - Attorney - Legal
WIPC - Planning Consultant
Bzt ZA
Mileage - Regular Meetings

Publishing
Insurance
Rent - Cherry Grove Twp.
Dues - memberships
Training - Conference - Education
Contingency [ Legal Defense
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2007-2018

Budget for three
fiscal years prior to
this fiscal year
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to this fiscal year fiscal year
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— 2021-2022 Batance
Spent, this  Proposed Budget Proposed Remaining of
fiscal yearto  forcoming fiscal  Budget 15654 0022
date year Budget
S0, 000, 00
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40% proport- TOTAL to be
40% proport- ionate paid by each
ionate Taxable number of participating
municipality
$1,462.17|  $3,706.74

SEV in Number of parcels in

participating participating 20% equal

municipality municipality share
524,913,968.00 51,000.00

Value (TV) parcels
51,244.58

Greenwood

$16,782,565.00
374 A0 (i

$0.00

$1,000.00
000,00

5838.37

$0.00

$1,205.10

$0.00

$3,043.48
I

$0.00

Hanover
Liberty
Selma
Slagle

South Branch
Springville

Wexford

$20,246,976.00
$22,944,718.00
$84,594,7382.00

" 419,696,707.00
$25,256,944.00
" $34,424,559.00
$39,525,324.00

$1,011.44
$1,146.20
$4,225.93

$983.95
$1,261.71
$1,719.68
$1,974.48

$1,699.18
$1,314.49
$3,538.74
$1,391.07
$1,411.12
$2,404.74
$1,939.84

GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP has filed a declaration of intent to withdraw from the Wexford Joint Planning

Commission under the terms of the Ordinance and Agreement. It is expected that the WJPC will conduct a

public hearing at their March 2022 meeting regarding the appropriate Zoning Ordinance and map

amendments, as well as presenting any amendments required to the Ordinance and Agreement.

CLERKS: Keep an eye on your mail - this is time sensitive!

$3,710.62
$3,460.70
5$8,764.67
$3,375.01
$3,672.83
55,124.42
$4,914.32

$50,000.00
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for your time this evening!

Thank you ...




